387
171
187
214
120
1029
168
122
370
127
172
197

Date of Report:

Mine Name

Bowie #2 Mine
Colowyo Coal Mine
Deserado

Foidel Creek Mine
King Coal Mine
Lorencito Canyon Mine
McClane Canyon
New Horizon Mine
Sanborn Creek Mine
Seneca Strip
Trapper Strip

West Elk Mine

Colorado Division of Minerals && Geology

Operator

Bowie Resources, Limited
Colowyo Coal Company, L.P.
Blue Mountain Energy
Twentymile Coal Company
National King Coal Inc.
Lorencito Coal Company, LLC
Lodestar Energy Inc.

Western Fuels-Colorado, ALLC
Oxbow Mining,LLC

Seneca Coal Company
Trapper Mining, Inc.

Mountain Coal Company

Monday, May 20, 2002

Period
County Twn
Delta 13S
Moffat 3N
Rio Blanco 2N
Routt 5N
La Plata 35N
Las Animas  33S
Garfield 7S
Montrose 46N
Gunnison 13S
Routt 6N
Moffat 6N
Gunnison 138

1/2002

Rng

91w
93W
101
86W
11W
66W
102
15W
90w
87TW
91w
90w

Mine
Type
Undergroun
Surface
Undergroun
Undergroun
Undergroun
Surface
Undergroun
Surface
Undergroun
Surface
Surface

Undergroun

Production
(tons)

425,103
419,560
186,590
723,127

19,426

31,500

20,085

28,112
401,865
135,645
180,213
507,134

through  3/2002
Data from Last Month in Period
Mine # Days
Status Miners Worked

Producing 208 30
Producing 296 30
Producing 170 26
Producing 359 30
Producing 50 17
Producing 41 23
Producing 17 16
Producing 23 21
Producing 211 29
Producing 93 23
Producing 113 31
Producing 292 31

1,873 307

GRAND TOTALS :

3,078,360

Total for 1/2002 thru 3/2002

Production
(tons)

1,457,916
1,297,120
559,528
2,109,411
69,952
74,837
81,093
97,879
803,514
434,064
475,891
1,530,486

8,991,691
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3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
3/2002
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